OP \$40.00 28106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JG Mezzanine, LLC		101/05/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glimcher Properties Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810657	JERSEY GARDENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-1737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6145597233

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Nicolette R. Hudson

Address Line 1: c/o Frost Brown Todd-10 W. Broad St.

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28924/511452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicolette R. Hudson
Signature:	/nicolette r hudson/
Date:	01/27/2010

900153156 TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0295 Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - JG Mezz#page1.tif source=Assignment - JG Mezz#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, JG Mezzanine, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark JERSEY GARDENS (hereinafter "the Mark"), and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration 2810657 thereof; and

Whereas, Glimcher Properties Limited Partnership (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited partnership of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the United States registration thereof, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Mark and the United States registration thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS.]

Page 1 of 2

Assignor: JG Mezzanine, LLC, its sole member

By: Glimcher Properties Limited Partnership,

its sole member

By: Glimcher Properties Corporation, its sole

general partner

By:

Steve Ifeduba

Its: Corporate & Litigation Counsel and

Authorized Agent

Date: January 5, 2010

CINLibrary 0000000.0001617 2039744v.1

RECORDED: 01/27/2010